ANNUAL REPORT 2024

2024 2023
(As restated (*))

Net profit attributable to
shareholders (VND)

7,856,767,812,178  6,465,190,432,622

Appropriation to bonus and welfare
fund (VND)

(624,987,179,579) (557,312,424,593)

7,231,780,632,599  5,907,878,008,029

Weighted average number of
outstanding ordinary shares in in
circulation (shares)

1,462,653,544 1,457,906,309

Basic earnings per share (VND) 4,944 4,052

25 EARNINGS PER SHARE
(a) Basic earnings per share

Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to shareholders
after deducting the bonus and welfare fund and preferred share dividend by the weighted
average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the year adjusted for bonus shares
issued during the year and excluding treasury shares. Details are as follows:

(b) Diluted earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share is equal to the basic earnings per share. The Company did not
have any potential ordinary shares to be dilutive during the period and up to the date of
these consolidated financial statements.

For the year ended 31 December 2023

As previously
reported

Adjustment As
restated

Net profit attributable
to shareholders (VND)

6,465,190,432,622 - 6,465,190,432,622

Appropriation to
bonus and welfare
fund (VND)

(557,312,424,593) - (557,312,424,593)

5,907,878,008,029 - 5,907,878,008,029

Weighted average
number of
ordinary shares in
circulation (VND)

1,267,427,118 190,479,191 1,457,906,309

Basic earnings per
share (VND)

4,661 (609) 4,052

(*) During the year, the Company made share dividend for 2023, resulting the adjustment to the basic
earnings per share of the year ended 31 December 2023 as below:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

FORM B 09 – DN/HN

19207

07 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL REPORT

01 MESSAGES FROM LEADERSHIP

02 2024 MILESTONES & OVERVIEW

04 BUSINESS PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS

06 ESG REPORT

03 BUSINESS STRATEGY

05 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL REPORT 2024

26 NET REVENUE FROM SALES OF GOODS AND RENDERING OF SERVICES

2024
VND

2023
VND

Revenue

Revenue from sales of merchandise 5,162,729,425,317 4,569,056,794,009